
South Dakota State (1-4) -vs- Incarnate Word (3-2)
2/18/2026 at San Antonio, Texas (Sullivan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fawster Voytko (1-0)
Loss: Logan Campbell (0-1)
HBP: Jaren Vogt, Matthew Werk, Ashton Perkins, Chase Blease, Ladon Fuller
PB: Nate Wachter (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Martinez First: Matthew Hanson Third Base: Eric Roles 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 4:08   Weather: Cloudy, 78, SE wind 5-10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
South Dakota State 0 3 1 6 4 0 4 0 0 18 14 2
Incarnate Word 7 1 5 0 0 3 3 0 X 19 13 0

South Dakota State 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Siegert cf 5 0 0 1 1 0 2
Nolan Grawe 3b 4 2 0 0 1 0 4
Luke Luskey 1b 3 3 1 2 3 0 0
Luke Jones dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Dayton Franke ph/dh 3 2 2 5 0 0 0
Travis Finney 2b 5 3 2 1 0 0 0
Nate Wachter c 5 2 4 4 1 0 0
Luke Wroblewski rf 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
    Brady Brown ph/rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Grant Sorensen ss 3 3 2 1 3 1 0
Carter Taylor lf 5 1 3 3 0 1 1
Jaren Vogt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey Husar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Werk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avon Barney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Kent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Henry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 18 14 18 10 2 9

2B: Travis Finney (1); Grant Sorensen (2)
HR: Luke Luskey (1); Dayton Franke (1); Nate Wachter (1)
SF: Dayton Franke (1)
HBP: Nolan Grawe (1); Travis Finney (1); Carter Taylor (1)
E: Jaren Vogt (1); Trey Husar (1)
DP: 1

Incarnate Word 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin Ramos 1b 6 3 2 1 1 2 2
Jake Weaver lf 2 4 2 3 4 0 0
Tony DeJesus 3b 2 2 1 0 3 0 0
Colin Cymbalista c 4 1 1 3 2 2 2
Cole Tabor ss 5 1 1 1 1 3 3
Drake Anderson 2b 3 2 2 4 2 1 0
Preston Newberry dh 5 2 1 2 1 2 0
Trent Rucker cf 6 1 1 0 0 2 5
Ayden Alsobrooks rf 3 3 2 3 3 1 0
Gus McKay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashton Perkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emir Encalada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Blease p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ladon Fuller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fawster Voytko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 19 13 17 17 13 12

2B: Colin Cymbalista (1); Ayden Alsobrooks (1)
HR: Kevin Ramos (1); Jake Weaver (1); Drake Anderson (1); Preston
Newberry (1); Ayden Alsobrooks (1)
SB: Preston Newberry (1)
HBP: Tony DeJesus (1); Drake Anderson (1)

South Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaren Vogt 0.2 4 7 7 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 9 0 1 –
Trey Husar 0.1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 –
Matthew Werk 1.2 2 5 5 2 3 1 0 1 0 7 10 0 2 –
Avon Barney 2.0 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 5 10 1 1 –
Will Kent 1.1 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 –
Logan Campbell (L, 0-1) 0.2 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 –
Austin Henry 1.1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 –
Totals 13 19 19 17 13 2 0 2 0 36 55 4 6

Incarnate Word IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gus McKay 2.2 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 2 6 –
Ashton Perkins 1.1 3 6 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 10 3 1 –
Emir Encalada 1.0 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 2 –
Chase Blease 1.2 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 11 4 1 –
Ladon Fuller 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 –
Fawster Voytko (W, 1-0) 2.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8 8 1 5 –
Totals 14 18 18 10 2 1 0 3 0 40 54 10 15



Game notes:
- Husar faced 4 batters in the 2nd.
- Fuller faced 3 batters in the 7th.
- Kent faced 1 batter in the 7th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

South Dakota State - Top of 1st SDS UIW
Siegert grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Grawe grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Luskey walked. 0 0
Jones grounded out to p. 0 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 1st SDS UIW
Ramos singled through the right side. 0 0
Weaver walked; Ramos advanced to second. 0 0
DeJesus walked; Weaver advanced to second; Ramos advanced to third. 0 0
Cymbalista doubled to left center, 3 RBI; DeJesus scored; Weaver scored; Ramos scored. 0 3
Cymbalista advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 3
Tabor struck out swinging. 0 3
Anderson hit by pitch. 0 3
Newberry reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Anderson out at second 2b to ss; Cymbalista scored. 0 4
Newberry stole second. 0 4
Rucker singled to pitcher; Newberry advanced to third. 0 4
Alsobrooks homered to right field, 3 RBI; Rucker scored; Newberry scored. 0 7
Husar to p for Vogt. 0 7
Ramos struck out swinging. 0 7

South Dakota State - Top of 2nd SDS UIW
Finney doubled to left center. 0 7
Wachter singled to left field; Finney advanced to third. 0 7
Wroblewski reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Wachter out at second 3b to 2b; Finney scored. 1 7
Sorensen doubled to left center, ground-rule; Wroblewski advanced to third. 1 7
Taylor singled to left field, 2 RBI; Sorensen scored; Wroblewski scored. 3 7
Siegert grounded out to 2b; Taylor advanced to second. 3 7
Grawe grounded out to 2b. 3 7

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 2nd SDS UIW
Weaver walked. 3 7
Weaver advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third, failed pickoff attempt. 3 7
DeJesus walked. 3 7
Cymbalista walked; DeJesus advanced to second. 3 7
Tabor singled to right field, RBI; Cymbalista advanced to second; DeJesus advanced to third; Weaver
scored. 3 8
M. Werk to p for Husar. 3 8
Anderson struck out looking. 3 8
Newberry struck out swinging. 3 8
Rucker reached on a fielder's choice; Tabor advanced to second; Cymbalista advanced to third; DeJesus out
at third 3b unassisted. 3 8

South Dakota State - Top of 3rd SDS UIW
Luskey homered to left center, RBI. 4 8
Jones popped up to 2b. 4 8
Finney fouled out to lf. 4 8
Wachter walked. 4 8
Perkins to p for McKay. 4 8
Wroblewski grounded out to 2b. 4 8

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 3rd SDS UIW
Alsobrooks doubled to right center. 4 8



Ramos out at first 1b to p; Alsobrooks advanced to third. 4 8
Alsobrooks scored on a passed ball. 4 9
Weaver walked. 4 9
DeJesus hit by pitch; Weaver advanced to second. 4 9
Cymbalista struck out looking. 4 9
DeJesus advanced to second; Weaver advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 9
Tabor walked. 4 9
Anderson homered to left center, 4 RBI; Tabor scored; DeJesus scored; Weaver scored. 4 13
Barney to p for M. Werk. 4 13
Newberry walked. 4 13
Rucker struck out looking. 4 13

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

South Dakota State - Top of 4th SDS UIW
Sorensen walked. 4 13
Taylor singled through the left side; Sorensen advanced to second. 4 13
Siegert lined out to 1b. 4 13
Grawe hit by pitch; Taylor advanced to second; Sorensen advanced to third. 4 13
Luskey walked, RBI; Grawe advanced to second; Taylor advanced to third; Sorensen scored. 5 13
Franke pinch hit for Jones. 5 13
Franke flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Grawe advanced to third; Taylor scored. 6 13
Finney singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Luskey advanced to third; Grawe
scored. 7 13
Wachter homered to left field, 3 RBI; Finney scored; Luskey scored. 10 13
Brown pinch hit for Wroblewski. 10 13
Brown fouled out to rf. 10 13

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 4th SDS UIW
Brown to rf. 10 13
Alsobrooks walked. 10 13
Ramos struck out swinging. 10 13
Alsobrooks advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 13
Weaver walked. 10 13
DeJesus walked; Weaver advanced to second; Alsobrooks advanced to third. 10 13
Cymbalista grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; DeJesus out on the play. 10 13

South Dakota State - Top of 5th SDS UIW
Encalada to p for Perkins. 10 13
Sorensen doubled to center field. 10 13
Taylor struck out looking. 10 13
Siegert grounded out to 2b; Sorensen advanced to third. 10 13
Grawe walked. 10 13
Luskey walked; Grawe advanced to second. 10 13
Franke to dh. 10 13
Franke homered to right center, 4 RBI; Luskey scored; Grawe scored; Sorensen scored. 14 13
Finney grounded out to 2b. 14 13

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 5th SDS UIW
Tabor struck out looking. 14 13
Anderson walked. 14 13
Anderson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 13
Newberry flied out to ss. 14 13
Kent to p for Barney. 14 13
Rucker popped up to ss. 14 13

South Dakota State - Top of 6th SDS UIW
Blease to p for Encalada. 14 13



Wachter flied out to cf. 14 13
Brown grounded out to ss. 14 13
Sorensen walked. 14 13
Taylor singled to left field; Sorensen advanced to third. 14 13
Siegert lined out to ss. 14 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 6th SDS UIW
Alsobrooks walked. 14 13
Ramos walked; Alsobrooks advanced to second. 14 13
Weaver homered to right field, 3 RBI; Ramos scored; Alsobrooks scored. 14 16
DeJesus grounded out to 3b. 14 16
Cymbalista struck out swinging. 14 16
Tabor flied out to cf. 14 16

South Dakota State - Top of 7th SDS UIW
Grawe flied out to lf. 14 16
Luskey flied out to lf. 14 16
Franke singled to left field. 14 16
Finney hit by pitch; Franke advanced to second. 14 16
Wachter singled up the middle, RBI; Finney advanced to second; Franke scored. 15 16
Brown walked; Wachter advanced to second; Finney advanced to third. 15 16
Fuller to p for Blease. 15 16
Sorensen walked, RBI; Brown advanced to second; Wachter advanced to third; Finney scored. 16 16
Taylor hit by pitch, RBI; Sorensen advanced to second; Brown advanced to third; Wachter scored. 17 16
Siegert walked, RBI; Taylor advanced to second; Sorensen advanced to third; Brown scored. 18 16
Voytko to p for Fuller. 18 16
Grawe grounded out to 1b unassisted. 18 16

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 7th SDS UIW
Anderson singled up the middle. 18 16
Campbell to p for Kent. 18 16
Newberry homered to center field, RBI; Anderson scored. 18 18
Rucker popped up to 3b. 18 18
Alsobrooks struck out looking. 18 18
Ramos homered to right field, RBI. 18 19
Weaver singled to third base. 18 19
DeJesus singled to center field; Weaver advanced to second. 18 19
Henry to p for Campbell. 18 19
Cymbalista walked; DeJesus advanced to second; Weaver advanced to third. 18 19
Tabor struck out looking. 18 19

South Dakota State - Top of 8th SDS UIW
Luskey lined out to rf. 18 19
Franke grounded out to 2b. 18 19
Finney grounded out to ss. 18 19

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 8th SDS UIW
Anderson walked. 18 19
Newberry struck out swinging. 18 19
Rucker struck out swinging. 18 19
Alsobrooks walked; Anderson advanced to second. 18 19
Ramos grounded out to 1b unassisted. 18 19

South Dakota State - Top of 9th SDS UIW



Wachter singled to left center. 18 19
Brown grounded out to 1b unassisted; Wachter advanced to second. 18 19
Wachter advanced to third on a wild pitch. 18 19
Sorensen struck out swinging. 18 19
Taylor grounded out to p. 18 19

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 9th SDS UIW


